

DKT96060

101008930

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	⊥.	Name of conveying party(les):
		Borg-Warner Automotive, Inc.
		Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:yes _X_no
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
_	۷.	Mannesmann Sachs AG, a joint stock company
1/		Name: Internal Address:
()		Ernst Sachs Strasse 62,97424 Schweinfurt, Germany
		Bride Buond Berusse 02,37121 Bernethture, Germany
	3.	Nature of conveyance:
5	• •	X Assignment Merger
` '		Security Agreement Change of Name
		Other
4/18/9		Execution Date: March 31, 1999
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
		If this document is being filed together with a new application, the
		execution date of the application is:
		A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)
		08/892,078
		Filed: July 14 1997
		Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
		Gerald E. McGlynn III
		Bliss McGlynn, P.C.
		2075 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 600
		Troy, MI 48084-3443
	_	
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
		Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		
	8.	Deposit Account No. 02-3182
		•
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	9.	Statement and signature.
		To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is
		true and attached is the original document.
	Cros	Dziegielewski Szanski March 31, 1999
	_	No. 28,073 Signature Date of Person Signing
	Manie	or rereal ordinals
	Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: $\underline{2}$
\ \\ /12/1000 RUND	TLI 6444-	A.A. A.A
)4/13/1999 DNGUY	EN 00000	018 023182 08892074
11 FC:581	40.00 (ru ;
	IVIVV	يُ الْمُ
		<i>)</i>

PATENT REEL: 9876 FRAME: 0697

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BORG-WARNER AUTOMOTIVE, INC. a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 6700 18-1/2 Mile Road, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48314, is the sole and exclusive owner By Assignment of Assignor's interest effective August 18, 1997, and recorded on December 29, 1997 (3 pages) at REEL/FRAME: 8890/0602 of United States patent application Serial No. 08/892,078 filed July 14, 1997 entitled Stator Assembly Having Single Direction Anti-Rotation Device; and

WHEREAS, MANNESMANN SACHS AG, a joint stock company, having a place of business at Ernst Sachs Strasse 62, 97424 Schweinfurt, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BORG-WARNER AUTOMOTIVE, INC., has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said MANNESMANN SACHS AG., the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is requested to issue to said MANNESMANN SACHS AG, any Letters Patents thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

> BORG-WARNER AUTOMOTIVE, INC. ¿ cagialanda

By: Greg Dziegielewski Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN:

COUNTY OF MACOMB:

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

March, 1999.

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN **OAKLAND COUNTY** ACTING IN: MACOMB COUNTY

SUZANNE M MARQUARDT

ENT JUNE 17,1999

REEL: 9876 FRAME: 0698